

SCHEDULE 2

Amendment of Schedule 2 to the 2019 Regulations

Amendments relating to Regulation (EU) No 649/2012 (“the PIC Regulation”)

40. For paragraph 145 (amendment of Article 1 of the PIC Regulation) substitute—

“**145.** In Article 1—

(a) in paragraph 1, in the second subparagraph—

(i) for “the Union” substitute “Great Britain”;

(ii) for “to Parties and other countries” substitute “to Parties, other countries and Northern Ireland”;

(b) in paragraph 2—

(i) for “the Member States” substitute “Great Britain”;

(ii) for “to other Parties or other countries” substitute “to other Parties, other countries or Northern Ireland”;

(iii) for “of those Parties or other countries” substitute “of those Parties, other countries or Northern Ireland”.”.